Lakepark Co., Ltd. 7,922  -  -  78
Nexus Media Contents

Investment Union 9,282  -  423   217

KTB Media Investment Union 4,123  254  117   (1,031)
Isu Entertainment Investment

Union  7,740  -  223   (268)

Lotte RUS Ltd. (formerly L&L Ltd.) 207,303  148,080  21   3,748
Lotte Engineering & Machinery

Manufacturing Co., Ltd. 328,132  248,618  384,832   12,993
Lotte Trading Co., Ltd. (formerly

Lotte Industry Co., Ltd.) 1,005,624  658,285  45,103   (2,512)
Lotte Aluminium Co., Ltd. 796,184  343,069  589,782   25,938
Lotteria Co., Ltd. 218,456  78,292  218,406   6,198

Total W 8,567,344  5,559,223  3,285,135   380,326

The Company used unaudited financial statements as of December 31, 2006 of the affiliated
companies when applying the equity method of accounting.

21

LOTTE SHOPPING CO., LTD.

Notes to Non-Consolidated Financial Statements, Continued

December 31, 2006 and 2005

(5) Investment in Securities, Continued

 (b)   Investments in affiliates, continued

(vi) Adjustments to the net asset value of affiliates as of December 31, 2006 are as follows:

 Korean Won (millions)

Affiliate
Before

adjustment
Adjustment

(*)
After

adjustment

Daehong Communication Co., Ltd. W 35,111  14,794  49,905
Lotte Engineering & Machinery

Manufacturing Co., Ltd. 10,900
341  11,241

Lotte Aluminium Co., Ltd. 23,007  4,316  27,323
Lotteria Co., Ltd. 27,947  16,155  44,102

(*) The Company adjusted the effect of net asset value due to direct and indirect investments

among companies within the Lotte group.

(6)  Other Current Assets

Other current assets as of December 31, 2006 and 2005 are as follows:

Korean Won
(millions)

U.S. dollars
(thousands)

(note 2)
 2006 2005  2006

Accrued interest income W 8,181  326 $ 8,801
Available-for-sale securities

(note 5) 2
3  3

Short-term loans 1,386  -  1,491
Prepaid expenses 10,960  9,297  11,790
Derivative asset (note 19) -  -  -
Current deferred income tax

assets (note 27) 15,876